Miscibility of Poly(butyl acrylate)-Poly(butyl methacrylate) Sequential
Interpenetrating Polymer Networks
J. M. Meseguer Dueñas,† D. Torres Escuriola,‡ G. Gallego Ferrer,‡
M. Monleón Pradas,‡ J. L. Gómez Ribelles,*,‡ P. Pissis,§ and A. Kyritsis§
Department of Applied Physics and Department of Applied Thermodynamics, Center for Biomaterials,
Universidad Politécnica de Valencia, Camino de Vera s/n, E-46071 Valencia, Spain, and Department
of Physics, National Technical University of Athens, Zografou Campus, 15780 Athens, Greece
Received November 30, 2000

relaxation process17 appears as a shoulder covering a
broad temperature interval between -50 and 40 °C. The
secondary γ relaxation, due to local motions in the outer
Table 1. Composition and Preparation Details of the
Samples
% weight
fraction of
EGDMA
% weight
fraction of PBA
network
procedure of
polymerization of
the second network
PBA01 0.1 100
IPN78-01 0.1 78 a
IPN50-01 0.1 50 a
IPN14-01 0.1 14 a
PBMA01 0.1 0
PBA10 10 100
IPN81-10 10 81 b
IPN67-10 10 67 b
IPN56-10 10 56 b
IPN45-10 10 45 b
IPN32-10 10 32 b
PBMA10 10 0
a The PBA network was immersed in BMA for different periods
of time and allowed to equilibrate before polymerizing the BMA
network. b The PBA network was immersed in a mixture of BMA